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  CALENDAR OF CORPORATION MEETINGS 2025/26 

 

DATE MEETING TIME 
(HRS) 

VENUE 
 

START OF TERM / FULL-TIME TEACHING BEGINS:  (8 SEPTEMBER 2025) 
S E P T E M B E R  

Tuesday 23rd September 2025 College Open Evening   

Wednesday 24th September 
2025 

Curriculum and Quality 13.15-15.30 Hybrid 

Governance SAR 16.00-17.30  Hybrid 

O C T O B E R  

Wednesday 8th October 2025 
Finance & Resources 13.15-15.30 Online 

Audit & Risk 16.00-18.15 Online 

Wednesday 15th October 2025 Corporation 16.00-18.15 Hybrid 

Thursday 16th October 2025 Staff Development Day    

HALF TERM:  27 OCTOBER – 31 OCTOBER 2025 
N O V E M B E R  

Saturday 15th November 2025 College Open Day   

Wednesday 19th November 2025 Governance, Search & 
Remuneration 16.00-18.15 Online 

Wednesday 26th November 2025 Joint meeting of Audit & Risk 
and Finance & Resources 16.00-18.15 Online 

D E C E M B E R   

  
Wednesday 3rd December 2025 

Staff Development Day  
 

Curriculum and Quality 16.00-18.15 Online 

Wednesday 10th December 2025 Corporation & Strategy Day 08.45-16.00 
In person 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY: 22 DECEMBER 2025 – 2 JANUARY 2026 

J A N U A R Y  

Saturday 10th January 2026 College Open Day  

 
No Committee Meetings 

 
F E B R U A R Y  

HALF TERM: 16 – 20 FEBRUARY 2026 

Tuesday 3rd February 2026 Staff Development Day   



DATE MEETING TIME 
(HRS) 

VENUE 
 

Wednesday 25th February 2026 
Finance & Resources 13.15-15.30 Online 

Audit & Risk 16.00-18.15 Online 

M A R C H   
Saturday 7th March 2026 College Open Day   

Wednesday 11th March 2026 Curriculum & Quality 16.00-18.15 Online 

Wednesday 18th March 2026 
Corporation and Governor 
Contact Day 
 

08.45-16.00 
In person 

A P R I L  
EASTER HOLIDAY: 6 APRIL -17 APRIL 2026 

Thursday 16th April 2026 Staff Development Day  

 
No Committee Meetings 

 
M A Y  

Wednesday 6th May 2026 Curriculum & Quality 16.00-18.15 Online 

Wednesday 20th May 2026 Corporation 16.00-18.15 Hybrid 

HALF TERM: 25 MAY – 29 MAY 2026 

  

Wednesday 17th June 2026 
Finance & Resources 13.15-15.30 Online 

Audit & Risk 16.00-18.15 Online 

Wednesday 24th June 2026 Governance, Search & 
Remuneration 16.00-18.15 

Online 

J U L Y  
Wednesday 8th July 2026 Corporation 14.00-17.00 Hybrid 

Thursday 9th July 2026 Staff Development Day   

Friday 3rd July 2026  College Annual Awards Day All Day In person 
 

 

 


